Hockeyettan Norra

Game Summary

Forshaga IF - Bodens HF

2025-11-16 15:00

\

/\
Angevi Ishall HOCKEY
7
FORSHAGA IF
Spectators Referee (s) Linesman
178 Adam Vikergard Sebastian Persson Emil Hakansson
Game Summary
Period 1 Period 2 Period 3 oT Total
Goals 0-0 1-1 1-1 0-1 2-3
Shots 11-6 16 - 10 13-9 1-1 41-26
Faceoffs - - - - 41 -27
Penalty minutes 2-4 8-6 0-4 20-0 30-14
Hits - - - - -
Scoring chances - - - - -
Time in possession - - - - -
Offensive zone time - - - - -
Power Play
Team Advantages PP% PP Goals PP Shots Time in PP
Forshaga IF 5 0,00 0 10:00
Bodens HF 3 0,00 0 06:00
Penalty Killing
Team Disadvantages PK% Goals against Shots Against Time in SH
Forshaga IF 3 100,00 0 06:00
Bodens HF 5 100,00 0 10:00
Scoring Summary

Time Team Score Status Scorer Assist(s)
Period 2
22:22 | BOD 0-1 EQ 5 ARVIDSSON, Kevin 76 CALLGREN, Elias 32 ANDERSSON, Simon

Pos. Part. 3, 5, 32, 41, 60, 76 Neg. Part. 22, 32, 33, 40, 43, 66
23:06 | FOR 1-1 EQ 20 JOHNSSON, Linus 10 LING, Gustav

Pos. Part. 8, 10, 20, 33, 43, 59 Neg. Part. 21, 32, 60, 62, 76, 77
Period 3
45:29 | BOD 1-2 EQ 61 LAFRAMBOISE, Joshua 24 SUNDIN, Jacob 77 ARESPANG, Viktor

Pos. Part. 21, 24, 41, 60, 61, 77 Neg. Part. 21, 41, 43, 66, 71, 91
56:40 FOR 2-2 EQ 75 STARK, Victor 91 JOHANSSON, Wille 37 FRISK, Johannes

Pos. Part. 33, 37, 43, 75, 85, 91 Neg. Part. 5, 21, 24, 28, 44, 60
oT
62:58 | BOD 2-3 EQ 20 THOMASSON, Nils 15 NILSSON, Andreas 77 ARESPANG, Viktor

Pos. Part. 15, 20, 21, 60, 77

Neg. Part. 4, 22, 32, 43



Hockeyettan Norra

FORSHAGA IF

Spectators
178

FORSHAGA IF

Player
Period 1

8 WIKLUND, Anton

Period 2
59 BERGMAN, Alfred

4 HELL, Hugo
33 RASCH, Christoffer

29 AKERBLAD, Rasmus
Period 3

oT

Skaters

4 HELL Hugo

8 WIKLUND Anton

10 LING Gustav

13 HAMBERG Isac
20 JOHNSSON Linus
21 ANDERSSON Karl
22 FRIDEN Martin

23 BYSTROM JOHANSSON Ad
29 AKERBLAD Rasmus

32 FRIDEN Tom

33 RASCH Christoffer
37 FRISK Johannes
40 RINGMAN Jacob
41 SODERLUND Felix
59 BERGMAN Alfred

66 LINDMAN GUSTAFSSON H

71 FROST Linus

75 STARK Victor

85 ENQVIST Lukas

91 JOHANSSON Wille

Goalies

43 FALKENSTROM Edvin

53 FORSBERG Eric

Refere
Adam Vikergard

Penalty

Holding the stick

Roughing

Hooking

Clipping

Roughing

e (s)

Game Summary

Sebastian Persson

Game Misconduct

SOG Goals  Assists
4 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 1
4 0 0
1 1 0
3 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
6 0 0
3 0 1
0 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
3 1 0
2 0 0
2 0 1

Saves GA
23 3
0 0

Emil Hakansson

Penalty Summary

Time

01:06
09:03
12:00

26:19
26:19
28:14
30:16
35:21
39:14
39:14

46:54
54:29

60:05

Penalty

Slashing

Interference

Crosschecking

Hooking
Roughing

Interference

High Sticking

Player Summary

Points
0

-~ O~ 00000 ~~000000~0-~0

SOG Saves% PP SVS PP SVS% EQ SVS EQ SVS% Shutout

26
0

+/-

-1

OOOONOOONOI\)OOOOOONI\)%

o

88,46
N/A

Forshaga IF - Bodens HF
Angevi Ishall

Linesman

Hits

Blocks

FO

0
0
0
0
7
0
2
2
0
6
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

17

O OO O O0OO0O000LKOoOOoO~0 0o o oo

2025-11-16 15:00

=2
BODEN

HOCK
4

N
BOD

HOCKEY
7/ N

Player

20 THOMASSON, Nils
32 ANDERSSON, Simon

21 HEDBERG, Gustav

4 PERSMAN, Karl
76 CALLGREN, Elias

32 ANDERSSON, Simon
24 SUNDIN, Jacob

FO%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

53,85
N/A

66,67
100,00
N/A

50,00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Shifts

7 | 70,83
7-7

50,00

PIM
0 0
0 0

EY
N

7
EN

TOI

TOI
62:58
00:00



Hockeyettan Norra Game Summary 2025-11-16 15:00

Forshaga IF - Bodens HF B\ODE/N
Angevi Ishall HOCKEY
7
FORSHAGA IF
Spectators Referee (s) Linesman
178 Adam Vikergard Sebastian Persson Emil Hakansson

Player Summary

Skaters SOG Goals Assists Points +/- PIM Hits Blocks FO FO% Shifts TOI
3 JONSSON Herman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 N/A

4 PERSMAN Karl 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 N/A

5 ARVIDSSON Kevin 3 1 0 1 0 0 0-0 N/A

14 MAKI Johannes 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 N/A

15 NILSSON Andreas 0 0 1 1 1 0 0-0 N/A

19 MANNBERG Daniel 4 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 N/A

20 THOMASSON Nils 3 1 0 1 1 2 5-10 33,33

21 HEDBERG Gustav 2 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 N/A

24 SUNDIN Jacob 1 0 1 1 0 2 6-7 46,15

28 ASTROM Wille 0 0 0 0 -1 0 12-14 46,15

32 ANDERSSON Simon 2 0 1 1 0 4 4-10 28,57

41 NILSSON Fabian 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0 N/A

44 ERIKSSON Oscar 4 0 0 0 -1 0 0-0 N/A

61 LAFRAMBOISE Joshua 3 1 0 1 1 0 0-0 N/A

62 WALLIN Alexander 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0-0 N/A

67 ASTROM Calle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 N/A

76 CALLGREN Elias 1 0 1 1 0 2 0-0 N/A

77 ARESPANG Viktor 1 0 2 2 1 0 0-0 N/A

78 SELSTROM Elias 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 N/A

Goalies Saves GA SOG Saves% PP SVS PP SVS% EQ SVS EQ SVS% Shutout PIM TOI
35 HJALMARSSON Anton 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 00:00

60 STENMARK Felix 39 2 41 95,12 0 0 62:58



