



FORSHAGA IF



Forshaga IF - Bodens HF

Ängevi Ishall



Spectators	Referee (s)		Linesman
178	Adam Vikergård	Sebastian Persson	Emil Håkansson

Game Summary

	Period 1	Period 2	Period 3	OT	Total
Goals	0 - 0	1 - 1	1 - 1	0 - 1	2 - 3
Shots	11 - 6	16 - 10	13 - 9	1 - 1	41 - 26
Faceoffs	-	-	-	-	41 - 27
Penalty minutes	2 - 4	8 - 6	0 - 4	20 - 0	30 - 14
Hits	-	-	-	-	-
Scoring chances	-	-	-	-	-
Time in possession	-	-	-	-	-
Offensive zone time	-	-	-	-	-

Power Play

Team	Advantages	PP%	PP Goals	PP Shots	Time in PP
Forshaga IF	5	0,00	0		10:00
Bodens HF	3	0,00	0		06:00

Penalty Killing

Team	Disadvantages	PK%	Goals against	Shots Against	Time in SH
Forshaga IF	3	100,00	0		06:00
Bodens HF	5	100,00	0		10:00

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Score	Status	Scorer	Assist(s)
Period 2					
22:22	BOD	0 - 1	EQ	5 ARVIDSSON, Kevin Pos. Part. 3, 5, 32, 41, 60, 76	76 CALLGREN, Elias 32 ANDERSSON, Simon Neg. Part. 22, 32, 33, 40, 43, 66
23:06	FOR	1 - 1	EQ	20 JOHNSSON, Linus Pos. Part. 8, 10, 20, 33, 43, 59	10 LING, Gustav Neg. Part. 21, 32, 60, 62, 76, 77
Period 3					
45:29	BOD	1 - 2	EQ	61 LAFRAMBOISE, Joshua Pos. Part. 21, 24, 41, 60, 61, 77	24 SUNDIN, Jacob 77 ARESPÅNG, Viktor Neg. Part. 21, 41, 43, 66, 71, 91
56:40	FOR	2 - 2	EQ	75 STARK, Victor Pos. Part. 33, 37, 43, 75, 85, 91	91 JOHANSSON, Wille 37 FRISK, Johannes Neg. Part. 5, 21, 24, 28, 44, 60
OT					
62:58	BOD	2 - 3	EQ	20 THOMASSON, Nils Pos. Part. 15, 20, 21, 60, 77	15 NILSSON, Andreas 77 ARESPÅNG, Viktor Neg. Part. 4, 22, 32, 43



Forshaga IF - Bodens HF

Ängevi Ishall



Spectators	Referee (s)		Linesman
178	Adam Vikergård	Sebastian Persson	Emil Håkansson



Penalty Summary

Player	Penalty	Time	Penalty	Player
Period 1				
		01:06	Slashing	20 THOMASSON, Nils
		09:03	Interference	32 ANDERSSON, Simon
8 WIKLUND, Anton	Holding the stick	12:00		
Period 2				
59 BERGMAN, Alfred	Roughing	26:19		
		26:19	Crosschecking	21 HEDBERG, Gustav
4 HELL, Hugo	Hooking	28:14		
33 RASCH, Christoffer	Clipping	30:16		
		35:21	Hooking	4 PERSMAN, Karl
		39:14	Roughing	76 CALLGREN, Elias
29 ÅKERBLAD, Rasmus	Roughing	39:14		
Period 3				
		46:54	Interference	32 ANDERSSON, Simon
		54:29	High Sticking	24 SUNDIN, Jacob
OT				
	Game Misconduct	60:05		

Player Summary

Skaters	SOG	Goals	Assists	Points	+/-	PIM	Hits	Blocks	FO	FO%	Shifts	TOI
4 HELL Hugo	4	0	0	0	-1	2			0 - 0	N/A		
8 WIKLUND Anton	1	0	0	0	1	2			0 - 0	N/A		
10 LING Gustav	2	0	1	1	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
13 HAMBERG Isac	4	0	0	0	0	0			0 - 0	N/A		
20 JOHANSSON Linus	1	1	0	1	1	0			7 - 6	53,85		
21 ANDERSSON Karl	3	0	0	0	-1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
22 FRIDÉN Martin	1	0	0	0	-2	0			2 - 1	66,67		
23 BYSTRÖM JOHANSSON Ad	2	0	0	0	0	0			2 - 0	100,00		
29 ÅKERBLAD Rasmus	1	0	0	0	0	2			0 - 0	N/A		
32 FRIDÉN Tom	1	0	0	0	-2	0			6 - 6	50,00		
33 RASCH Christoffer	6	0	0	0	1	2			0 - 0	N/A		
37 FRISK Johannes	3	0	1	1	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
40 RINGMAN Jacob	0	0	0	0	-1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
41 SÖDERLUND Felix	1	0	0	0	-1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
59 BERGMAN Alfred	2	0	0	0	1	2			0 - 0	N/A		
66 LINDMAN GUSTAFSSON H	1	0	0	0	-2	0			0 - 0	N/A		
71 FROST Linus	1	0	0	0	-1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
75 STARK Victor	3	1	0	1	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
85 ENQVIST Lukas	2	0	0	0	1	0			17 - 7	70,83		
91 JOHANSSON Wille	2	0	1	1	0	0			7 - 7	50,00		
Goalies	Saves	GA	SOG	Saves%	PP SVS	PP SVS%	EQ SVS	EQ SVS%	Shutout	PIM	TOI	
43 FALKENSTRÖM Edvin	23	3	26	88,46					0	0	62:58	
53 FORSBERG Eric	0	0	0	N/A					0	0	00:00	



Forshaga IF - Bodens HF

Ängevi Ishall



Spectators	Referee (s)		Linesman
178	Adam Vikergård	Sebastian Persson	Emil Håkansson

Player Summary

Skaters	SOG	Goals	Assists	Points	+/-	PIM	Hits	Blocks	FO	FO%	Shifts	TOI
3 JONSSON Herman	0	0	0	0	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
4 PERSMAN Karl	0	0	0	0	0	2			0 - 0	N/A		
5 ARVIDSSON Kevin	3	1	0	1	0	0			0 - 0	N/A		
14 MÄKI Johannes	1	0	0	0	0	0			0 - 0	N/A		
15 NILSSON Andreas	0	0	1	1	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
19 MANNBERG Daniel	4	0	0	0	0	0			0 - 0	N/A		
20 THOMASSON Nils	3	1	0	1	1	2			5 - 10	33,33		
21 HEDBERG Gustav	2	0	0	0	0	2			0 - 0	N/A		
24 SUNDIN Jacob	1	0	1	1	0	2			6 - 7	46,15		
28 ÅSTRÖM Wille	0	0	0	0	-1	0			12 - 14	46,15		
32 ANDERSSON Simon	2	0	1	1	0	4			4 - 10	28,57		
41 NILSSON Fabian	0	0	0	0	2	0			0 - 0	N/A		
44 ERIKSSON Oscar	4	0	0	0	-1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
61 LAFRAMBOISE Joshua	3	1	0	1	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
62 WALLIN Alexander	0	0	0	0	-1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
67 ÅSTRÖM Calle	1	0	0	0	0	0			0 - 0	N/A		
76 CALLGREN Elias	1	0	1	1	0	2			0 - 0	N/A		
77 ARESPÅNG Viktor	1	0	2	2	1	0			0 - 0	N/A		
78 SELSTRÖM Elias	0	0	0	0	0	0			0 - 0	N/A		
Goalies	Saves	GA	SOG	Saves%	PP SVS	PP SVS%	EQ SVS	EQ SVS%	Shutout	PIM	TOI	
35 HJALMARSSON Anton	0	0	0	N/A					0	0	00:00	
60 STENMARK Felix	39	2	41	95,12					0	0	62:58	